Town of Poseyville



Notice of Town Council Special Meeting February 25, 2025 – 8:00 a.m.

Pursuant to IC 5-14-1.5-5 notice is hereby given that the Town Council of Poseyville, Indiana will hold a Special Meeting on February 25, 2025 at 8:00 a.m. at the Poseyville Town Hall at 38 W Main Street, Poseyville, Indiana.

CALL TO ORDER
PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE
ROLL CALL
PUBLIC COMMENT

NEW BUSINESS

Recommendation to Hire Utility Clerk

- Review and discussion of the proposed candidate for the Utility Clerk position
- Consideration of approval and vote by the Town Council

MOVE TO HOLD NEXT MEETING

March 11, 2025, at 5:30 p.m. - Monthly Council Meeting

ADJOURNMENT	
IN-PERSON ATTENDANCE COUNT:	

** NOTICE: This is onl	y a preliminary draft of the Town Council agenda prepared by the Clerk-Treasurer.
The President of the C	Council has not determined the order of business for these meetings, and additional
items may be added.	The final agenda will be available prior to the meeting as stated in IC 5-14-1.5-4.